
DAD CENTER RACE
PRESENTED BY: OUTRIGGER CANOE CLUB

August 27, 2017
NO. CANOE CLUB DIVISION CANOE NAME TIME PLACE

19 OUTRIGGER #1 OPEN MANU ULA 3.24.25 1
10 HAWAIIAN-TEAM BRADLEY OPEN KAI'OHO'OMANA 3.26.49 2
16 LANIKAI-KAOHA'O OPEN POHAKO'ELE'ELE 3.30.44 3
43 HUI NALU-UNCLE JIMMY OLDS OPEN UNCLE JIMMY OLDS 3.33.58 4
6 HEALANI-BLUE OPEN YAMA 3.42.09 5
17 KAI OPUA-WHITE OPEN NE'E PAPA 3.44.01 6
39 KAILUA-40'S 40+ KAULANA PAKUI O KA'ELEPULU 3.45.22 7
2 OUTRIGGER #2-KOA KOA LEILANI 3.49.03 8
30 KAILUA-55'S 55+ KEKAU'ILANI 3.50.30 9
48 OUTRIGGER-55'S 55+ KAPUA 3.51.03 10
21 KAILUA #1 OPEN KAHINIHINIULA 3.55.03 11
36 HUI LANAKILA-RED 40+ KIA'I LAA O LEAHI 3.55.35 12
47 MANU O KE KAI- 40'S 40+ KA UHANE O HALEIWA 3.56.17 13
4 HUI LANAKILA-BLUE OPEN LEHUUILA NO KA LAWAIA 3.57.15 14
54 LANIKAI-50'S 50+ IKAIKA 3.58.12 15
11 KAHANA CANOE CLUB OPEN AUKIKI 3.59.15 16
12 HUI NALU-KAUPIKO OPEN KAUPIKO 3.59.45 17
9 NIUMALU CANOE CLUB OPEN AIA MANA 4.00.29 18
14 HUI NALU-HOKUPAA OPEN HOKUPAA 4.02.58 19
52 LANIKAI-JR'S JRS MOKU NUI 4.03.56 20
35 HUI NALU-50'S 50+ MOKUAHI 4.03.57 21
46 OUTRIGGER #3 OPEN HENRY AYAU 4.03.58 22
7 HEALANI-WHITE OPEN KALEOHONE 4.04.23 23
45 KAI OPUA-BLUE OPEN LAPUILA 4.04.38 24
3 LANIKAI-HOKULELE KOA HOKULELE 4.06.11 25
8 WAIKIKI BEACH BOYS OPEN KALEHUAWEHE 4.08.20 26
33 LAE'ULA O KAI 40+ MAKANA O HA'AHEO 4.08.54 27
18 KEAHIAKAHOE OPEN KAMANA O IOLANA 4.09.45 28
51 KAILUA 40'S-KAMOA 40+ KAEHUKAI 4.10.41 29
23 KAILUA #3 OPEN LAUHOE 4.12.14 30
57 NEW HOPE 55+ KEALAULA 4.12.29 31
40 HUI NALU-JR'S JRS KEPOINALU 4.13.18 32
20 MANU O KE KAI OPEN KAAUMOANA 4.14.08 33
1 HUI O MANA KA PU'UWAI KOA HO'OLA 4.14.39 34



DAD CENTER RACE
PRESENTED BY: OUTRIGGER CANOE CLUB

August 27, 2017
NO. CANOE CLUB DIVISION CANOE NAME TIME PLACE

44 IMUA ONE BLADE OPEN HO'ONANI 4.14.40 35
42 WAIKIKI SURF CLUB OPEN LEINA'ALA 4.15.21 36
41 KAMEHAMEHA JRS KE ALII O KE KAI 4.15.34 37
31 LOKAHI CANOE CLUB OPEN KA'ALEKUALOLOA 4.15.40 38
15 LANIKAI-GREEN OPEN KEOKI 4.20.14 39
22 KAILUA #2 OPEN HINAHINAKUKAHAKAI 4.22.52 40
50 KAILUA #4 OPEN MAKA'ALA ELUA 4.24.46 41
5 HALEIWA OUTRIGGER OPEN KA PUUWAI O KE KAI 4.24.55 42
53 LANIKAI-JRS GREEN JRS MAHOAHOA 4.25.23 43
32 SEATTLE OUTRIGGER-WA'A WAHINE 40+ WILI IMUA 4.26.39 44
56 NEW HOPE 50+ KAIPO 4.27.26 45
38 HEALANI-NOVICE OPEN KANAI 4.34.59 46
55 ANUENUE-50'S 50+ ANONA 4.35.22 47
34 WINDWARD KAI-WAHINE KIAKAHI OPEN AUKAHI 4.43.33 48
48
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NO. CANOE CLUB DIVISION CANOE NAME TIME PLACE

JUNIOR DIVISION 
52 LANIKAI-JR'S JRS MOKU NUI 4.03.56 1
KAHANU AMANTIAD, ADDISON DAVIS, LIZA ROOKS, HOLLAND HILDEBRANT, EMMA HUMPHREYS, OLIVIA KLEM, DILLYN LIETKE, 

MAKANA SHIPMAN, TAYLOR SWOISH, KIKI MEGORDEN, ISABELLA WEXLER

40 HUI NALU-JR'S JRS KEPOINALU 4.13.18 2
41 KAMEHAMEHA JRS KE ALII O KE KAI 4.15.34 3
53 LANIKAI-JRS GREEN JRS MAHOAHOA 4.25.23 4

KOA DIVISION
2 OUTRIGGER #2-KOA KOA LEILANI 3.49.03 1

HILLARY DENISON, LIAT PORTNER, KARIN DEL ROY, COLLEEN HALL, JENNIFER RAAMS, MALIA BOYD, LINDSAY SHINALL, MAGGIE 
PARKS, BRITTA LAU, PAULA CRABB

3 LANIKAI-HOKULELE KOA HOKULELE 4.06.11 2
1 HUI O MANA KA PU'UWAI KOA HO'OLA 4.14.39 3

40+ DIVISION
39 KAILUA-40'S 40+ KAULANA PAKUI O KA'ELEPULU 3.45.22 1

CHRISTY BORTON, LAURIE RUBIE, TRACY KANE, SUSAN MAHER, KAREN KIEFER, WOREEN HAMOCON, JENN HORNER, ANNE 
"BRENEN" GUYOL, PAGE CHANG, GINGER LOCKETTE

36 HUI LANAKILA-RED 40+ KIA'I LAA O LEAHI 3.55.35 2
47 MANU O KE KAI- 40'S 40+ KA UHANE O HALEIWA 3.56.17 3
33 LAE'ULA O KAI 40+ MAKANA O HA'AHEO 4.08.54 4
51 KAILUA 40'S-KAMOA 40+ KAEHUKAI 4.10.41 5
32 SEATTLE OUTRIGGER-WA'A WAHINE 40+ WILI IMUA 4.26.39 6

50+ DIVISION
54 LANIKAI-50'S 50+ IKAIKA 3.58.12 1

MELANIE BAILEY, SUSAN BUTTERBAUGH, SUSAN COWEN, CYNTHIA BOSTICK, CINDI CHESS, MALIA MALDONALDO, LESLIE 
MURAKAMI, SHARI GROUNDS, KELLY SMITH, MICHELLE CAMPILLIO-PETERS, THERESA TAYLOR, MICHI WONG

35 HUI NALU-50'S 50+ MOKUAHI 4.03.57 2
56 NEW HOPE 50+ KAIPO 4.27.26 3
55 ANUENUE-50'S 50+ ANONA 4.35.22 4

55+ DIVISION
30 KAILUA-55'S 55+ KEKAU'ILANI 1

CATHY BENDER, CYNTHIA COBB-ADAMS, CARLEEN ORNELLAS, DEBBIE CLARKE, HEIDI HANSEN-SMITH, JENNIFER FISHER, LOIS 
HEWLETT, SANDRA SCAFE-KALAMA, TORREY GOODMAN, JAMIE GRIMM, KATY OTSUJI, LISA WILSON

48 OUTRIGGER-55'S 55+ KAPUA 3.51.03 2
57 NEW HOPE 55+ KEALAULA 4.12.29 3

OPEN DIVISION
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19 OUTRIGGER #1 OPEN MANU ULA 3.24.25 1

AMY LAWSON, ANGIE GIANCATERINO-DOLAN, ANELLA BORGES, JENNIFER FRATZKE, SHANNON O'NEIL, KAHALA SCHNEIDER, 
HOKU KEALA, JULIE AIO, MARY SMOLENSKI, TRACI PHILLIPS

10 HAWAIIAN-TEAM BRADLEY OPEN KAI'OHO'OMANA 3.26.49 2
16 LANIKAI-KAOHA'O OPEN POHAKO'ELE'ELE 3.30.44 3
43 HUI NALU-UNCLE JIMMY OLDS OPEN UNCLE JIMMY OLDS 3.33.58 4
6 HEALANI-BLUE OPEN YAMA 3.42.09 5
17 KAI OPUA-WHITE OPEN NE'E PAPA 3.44.01 6
21 KAILUA #1 OPEN KAHINIHINIULA 3.55.03 7
4 HUI LANAKILA-BLUE OPEN LEHUUILA NO KA LAWAIA 3.57.15 8
11 KAHANA CANOE CLUB OPEN AUKIKI 3.59.15 9
12 HUI NALU-KAUPIKO OPEN KAUPIKO 3.59.45 10
9 NIUMALU CANOE CLUB OPEN AIA MANA 4.00.29 11
14 HUI NALU-HOKUPAA OPEN HOKUPAA 4.02.58 12
46 OUTRIGGER #3 OPEN HENRY AYAU 4.03.58 13
7 HEALANI-WHITE OPEN KALEOHONE 4.04.23 14
45 KAI OPUA-BLUE OPEN LAPUILA 4.04.38 15
8 WAIKIKI BEACH BOYS OPEN KALEHUAWEHE 4.08.20 16
18 KEAHIAKAHOE OPEN KAMANA O IOLANA 4.09.45 17
23 KAILUA #3 OPEN LAUHOE 4.12.14 18
20 MANU O KE KAI OPEN KAAUMOANA 4.14.08 19
44 IMUA ONE BLADE OPEN HO'ONANI 4.14.40 20
42 WAIKIKI SURF CLUB OPEN LEINA'ALA 4.15.21 21
31 LOKAHI CANOE CLUB OPEN KA'ALEKUALOLOA 4.15.40 22
15 LANIKAI-GREEN OPEN KEOKI 4.20.14 23
22 KAILUA #2 OPEN HINAHINAKUKAHAKAI 4.22.52 24
50 KAILUA #4 OPEN MAKA'ALA ELUA 4.24.46 25
5 HALEIWA OUTRIGGER OPEN KA PUUWAI O KE KAI 4.24.55 26
38 HEALANI-NOVICE OPEN KANAI 4.34.59 27
34 WINDWARD KAI-WAHINE KIAKAHI OPEN AUKAHI 4.43.33 28


